Argentina (AutoFoco) 5,022,720 4,017,477 1,338,541 (20%)

Mexico (Seminuevos) 185,352 230,693 166,382 24%

Mexico (Demotores) 1,055,235 1,210,173 606,683 15%

Ecuador (PatioTuerca) 657,719 831,018 664,585 26%

Peru (TodoAutos) 125,132 289,475 163,753 131%

LatAm Autos Limited – – 7,831 –

Total pro forma revenue 7,046,158 6,578,836 2,947,775 (7%)

7.4.	 Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet
7.4.1.	 Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet
The pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of LatAm Autos is based on the statutory audited accounts of LatAm Autos
Limited and LatAm Autos Holdings Pty Limited and the unaudited management accounts of ASA, ASAH and Avisoriaweb S.A.,
and the business acquisitions in Peru (TodoAutos) and Mexico (Seminuevos and Demotores).

7.  Financial Information

92

The table below sets out the pro forma historical aggregated and adjusted balance sheets and the statutory historical
balance sheet.

Table 9 – Statutory and pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet

Statutory Historical
Balance Sheet

Pro Forma Historical
Aggregated

Pro Forma
Adjustments¹

Pro Forma Historical
Aggregated

(Adjusted)

A$ 30-June-2014 30-Jun-2014 30-Jun-2014

Current assets

Cash at bank 2,890,482 3,060,196 10,754,116 13,814,312

Account receivable 5,968 304,517 – 304,517

Other assets – 185,114 312,797 497,911

Total current assets 2,896,450 3,549,827 11,066,914 14,616,740

Non-current assets

Property, plant & equipment – 302,886 – 302,886

Intangible assets² – 24,320 22,762,198 22,786,5182

Other non-current assets – 285,860 986,423 1,272,283

Total non-current assets – 613,066 23,748,622 24,361,687

Total assets 2,896,450 4,162,893 34,815,535 38,978,427

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 7,562 989,220 – 989,220

Deferred consideration – – 782,269 782,269

Income taxes payable – 5,030 – 5,030

Other current liabilities 3,000 607,820 – 607,820

Total current liabilities 10,562 1,602,070 782,269 2,384,339

Total non-current liabilities – – – –

Total liabilities 10,562 1,602,070 782,269 2,384,339

Net assets/(liabilities) 2,885,888 2,560,823 34,033,266 36,594,088

Equity

Issued capital 3,050,000 3,583,603 35,630,597 39,214,200

Retained profits/(losses) (164,112) (1,022,780) (1,597,332) (2,620,112)

Total equity 2,885,888 2,560,823 34,033,266 36,594,088

Notes:
1. Refer to table 12 in Section 7 of the prospectus for details of the Cash at bank adjustments

2. Refer to table 18 in Section 7 of the prospectus for details of intangible assets

7.  Financial Information

93Section 7  LatAm Autos Limited PROSPECTUS

7.4.2.	 Pro forma adjustments to the pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet
The pro forma adjustments made to the pro forma historical aggregated balance sheet of LatAm Autos Limited as at 30 June
2014 (being the most recently reviewed balance sheet) reflect the following events and assumptions:

•	 Cash has been adjusted by $10,754,116 (refer table 12 of Section 7) as a result of the following: